YAHOO Over 55’s Bushwalking Club

WALK DETAILS

Walk Name WW11 Coglan Road to Monadnocks Campsite

Meeting Place North Dandalup or Jarrahdale

Grade Medium

Distance (Approx) | 16km

Details Updated December 2022

Reference Maps Bibbulmun Track Map 1

Walk Start Turn left on to Albany Hwy from Jarrahdale Road, then
immediately right on to Randall Road. (gravel)
Park on LHS 100m up Randall Road.

Comments

Walk Description

Ref. |Ptto Pt | Cmltv. Description

1 Head east on Randall Road.

2 0.1 0.1 Turn left (North) on to forestry track.

3 0.8 0.9 T junction, turn right.

4 0.9 1.8 Turn right on to forestry track.

5 0.2 2.0 Blaze tree BP 71/2 on LHS.

6 0.6 2.6 Track to left, KSO.

7 0.1 2.7 Top of hill, continue on track. First part downhill
is eroded pea gravel, take care.

8 0.6 3.3 “Table” log on LHS.

9 0.9 4.2 Turn right on to Bibbulmun Track. (Not obvious)
(WP 345 Prestons GPS)

10 0.4 4.6 Rocky outcrop. (morning tea?)

11 2.4 7.0 Randall Road, cross over onto Herold Road.

12 2.5 9.5 BT veers right off Herold Road.

13 0.3 9.8 Monadnocks camp site. Head back on BT.

14 0.3 10.1 Rejoin Herold Road.

15 15 11.6 Turn left off Herold Road on to old railway
formation. Note log siding on LHS after 200m.

16 2.0 13.6 Veer left 50m through bush to forestry track
along pine plantation when formation gets very
overgrown.

17 0.7 14.3 Forestry track joins Randall Road

18 0.2 14.5 Veer left off Randall Road on to forestry track.

19 0.7 15.2 Forestry track turns left. KSO across cleared
area to find railway formation heading west.

20 0.3 15.5 Veer left off railway formation onto parallel
forestry track when formation gets overgrown.

21 0.5 16.0 Randall Road & car park.




